Delegated Provider Portal Postings Effective 02/15/2019 – 10/01/2020

CMS Transmittals

LRR- Delegated Provider Portal Postings Effective 02/15/2019 – 10/01/2020

2020-GOV-4880082

CMS Transmittal - National Coverage Determination (NCD) 160.18 Vagus Nerve Stimulation (VNS) – *Effective 02/15/2019*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10145ncd.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4891865

CMS Transmittal - NCD (20.32) Transcatheter Aortic Valve Replacement (TAVR) – *Effective 06/21/2019* https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10179cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4863576

CMS Transmittal - National Coverage Determination (NCD) 20.19 Ambulatory Blood Pressure Monitoring (ABPM) – *Effective 07/02/2019*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10073cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4868905

CMS Transmittal - Quarterly Update to the Medicare Physician Fee Schedule Database (MPFSDB) - July 2020 Update – *Effective 01/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10120OTN.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4868904

CMS Transmittal - National Coverage Determination (NCD30.3.3): Acupuncture for Chronic Low Back Pain (cLBP) – *Effective 01/21/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10128CP.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4847253

CMS Transmittal - Notice of New Interest Rate for Medicare Overpayments and Underpayments -3rd Qtr Notification for FY 2020 – *Effective 04/20/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10049fm.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4887152

CMS Transmittal - July Quarterly Update for 2020 Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies (DMEPOS) Fee Schedule – *Effective 07/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10168cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4850986

CMS Transmittal - New Waived Tests - Effective 07/01/2020

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10048cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4887291

CMS Transmittal - July 2020 Update of the Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) (COVID-19) – *Effective 07/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10207cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4887290

CMS Transmittal - July 2020 Integrated Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Specifications Version 21.2 – *Effective 07/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10165cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4893011

CMS Transmittal - Quarterly Update for Clinical Laboratory Fee Schedule and Laboratory Services Subject to Reasonable Charge Payment

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10174cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4897133

CMS Transmittal - July 2020 Update of the Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC) Payment System – *Effective* 07/01/2020

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10188cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4912418

CMS Transmittal - Quarterly Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Drug/Biological Code Changes - July 2020 Update – *Effective 07/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10196cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4854161

CMS Transmittal - Update to the Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) Prospective Payment System (PPS) for Calendar Year (CY) 2020 - Recurring July File Update – *Effective 07/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10122cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4897132

CMS Transmittal - Updates to Chapter 1, Payer Only Codes in the Medicare Claims Processing Manual - Effective 07/21/2020

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10186cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4868802

CMS Transmittal - New Physician Specialty Code for Micrographic Dermatologic Surgery (MDS) and Adult Congenital Heart Disease (ACHD) and a New Supplier Specialty Code for Home Infusion Therapy Services – Effective 10/01/2020

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10124fm.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4887282

CMS Transmittal - Quarterly Update for the Temporary Gap Period of the Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies (DMEPOS) Competitive Bidding Program (CBP) - October 2020 – Effective 10/1/2020

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10167cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4880050

CMS Transmittal - October 2020 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Quarterly Update Reminder – *Effective 10/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10153cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4893016

CMS Transmittal - Instructions for Downloading the Medicare ZIP Code Files for October 2020 – *Effective* 10/01/2020

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10175cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4897134

CMS Transmittal - Quarterly Update to the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) Procedure-to-Procedure (PTP) Edits, Version 26.3, - *Effective 10/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10189cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4901159

CMS Transmittal - Quarterly Update to the End-Stage Renal Disease Prospective Payment System (ESRD PPS) - Effective 10/01/2020

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10198cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4912571

CMS Transmittal - October 2020 Quarterly Average Sales Price (ASP) Medicare Part B Drug Pricing Files and Revisions to Prior Quarterly Pricing Files - *Effective 10/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10201cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4912740

CMS Transmittal - Medicare Part A Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) Prospective Payment System (PPS) Pricer Update FY 2021 - Effective 10/01/2020

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10202cp.pdf

LRR-2020-GOV-4862349

CMS Transmittal - International Classification of Diseases, 10th Revision (ICD-10) and Other Coding Revisions to National Coverage Determination (NCDs)--October 2020 Update – *Rescinded in its entirety*.

https://www.cms.gov/files/document/r10092otn.pdf

CMS NOTIFICATION

LRR-2020-GOV-4852316 - CMS Notification - MED Distribution Files - April 2020

<u>LRR-2020-GOV-4878335 - CMS Notification - MED Distribution Files - May 2020</u>

<u>LRR-2020-GOV-4897866 -</u> CMS Notification - MED Distribution Files - June 2020

The current month's MED distribution files are available for download from the MFT Internet Server at https://eftp2.cms.hhs.gov:11443/. The User ID and Password to access the MFT server is same as that of CMS Portal. The files have a retention period of 30 days from the published date.

To search for the excluded provider data, you may use the MED online application at https://med.cms.gov/. If you have any trouble accessing the MFT URL or downloading the files , please contact MED helpdesk at MED@Cormac-Corp.com.

For any password reset or account unlock issues, please contact the EUS helpdesk at EUSSupport@cgi.com or call (866) 484-8049 + option #2 between 7am - 7pm EST, Monday - Friday.

Thank you,

MED Support Team

LRR-2020-GOV-4901674

CMS Memo - Medicare Advantage/Prescription Drug System (MARx) July 2020 Payment – INFORMATION – *Effective 07/01/2020*

https://www.cms.gov/httpseditcmsgovresearch-statistics-data-and-systemscomputer-data-and-systemshpms-memos-archive/hpms-memos-week-june-22-26-2020

LRR-2020-GOV-4909232

Bureau of the Fiscal Service - Prompt Payment Interest Rate - Effective 07/01/2020

https://www.fiscal.treasury.gov/prompt-payment/rates.html

CMS WEBSITE

<u>LRR-2020-GOV-4871619 - CMS Website - 2020 ASP Drug Pricing Files - January 2020 ASP NDC-HCPCS Crosswalk</u>

LRR-2020-GOV-4885208 - CMS Website - July 2020 ASP Drug Pricing Files

https://www.cms.gov/medicare/medicare-part-b-drug-average-sales-price/2020-asp-drug-pricing-files

LRR-2020-GOV-4885174

CMS Website - 2019 ASP Drug Pricing Files - October 2019

https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service-Part-B-Drugs/McrPartBDrugAvgSalesPrice/2019ASPFiles

COMMERCIAL

LRR-2020-COM-4901524

Washington Letter to Insurers issued 6/23/2020: Nondiscrimination / Transgender Protections

 $\frac{https://www.insurance.wa.gov/sites/default/files/documents/final-letter-health-carriers-transgender-protection-non-discrimination.pdf$

LRR-2020-COM-4890368

New Hampshire Bulletin 20-033-AB: Gender Identity Discrimination Prohibited

https://www.nh.gov/insurance/media/bulletins/2020/documents/ins-20-033-ab-gender-identity-discrimination-prohibited.pdf

ILLINOIS MEDICAID

LRR-2020-MCD-4903496

Illinois Medicaid Provider Notice: Protections Against Discrimination Based on Sexual Orientation, including Gender-Related Identity Under the Illinois Human Rights Act

https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/notices/Pages/prn200109a.aspx

https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/notices/Pages/prn200629a.aspx

LRR-2020-MCD-4843152

Illinois Medicaid Notice: Updated Ambulatory Procedures Listing (APL)

https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/MedicaidReimbursement/Pages/AmbulatoryProceduresListing.aspx

https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/MedicaidReimbursement/Pages/APL01012020.aspx

LRR-2020-MCD-4887942

Illinois Medicaid Notice: Updated Licensed Clinical Psychologists (LCP) and Licensed Clinical Social Workers (LCSW) Fee Schedule Effective January 1, 2020

https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/MedicaidReimbursement/Pages/LicensedClinicalPsychologistsLicensedClinicalSocialWorkers.aspx

KENTUCKY MEDICAID

LRR-2020-MCD-4881306

Kentucky Medicaid Website: Dental Fee Schedule 2020

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/dms/DMSFeeRateSchedules/Dental%20Fee%20Schedule%20Effective%20Jan%202019.pdf